Dst-Pl:
4-1

5-4

2-2

3-2

1-1

43

5-2

3-3

3-1

4-4

2-1

5-3

5-1

3-5

42

3-4

Gracie Pfieffer (10)

2019 OHSAA GIRLS STATE TENNIS TOURNAMENT
DIVISION Il SINGLES BRACKET
Lindner Family Tennis Center, 5460 Courseview Drive, Mason, OH 45040

Lexington

Lynn Kader (10)

Purple and Gold

Lynn Kader

Cincinnati Hills Christian Academy

Madelyn Shipley (9)

Purple, Green and White

Frankfort Adena

Rylie Hanford (10)

Blue and White

6-4, 4-6, 6-2

OCTOBER 18 & 19, 2019

Rylie Hanford

Chesterland West Geauga

Syndi Ratliff (11)

Blue and White

Gahanna Columbus Academy

Ava McQuillin (12)

Maroon and Gray

Toledo Central Catholic

Lily McCloskey (11)

Scarlet and Gray

Dayton Oakwood

Blessing Nwaozuzu (12)

Blue and Gold

Code:

District #1-C - 1
District #2 - E/SE - 2
District #3 - NE - 5
District #4 - NW - 4
District #5 - SW - 4

6-2, 6-1
Rylie Hanford
6-0, 6-0
Sydni Ratliff
6-2, 6-2
Sydni Ratliff
6-2, 6-2
Sydni Ratliff
6-2,7-5

Pepper Pike Orange

Carly Cohen (12)

Orange and Black

Gates Mills Gilmour Academy

Aliza Lankenau (12)

Blue and Gray

Sydni Ratliff

Gahanna Columbus Academy

Napoleon

Sylvia Gray (12)

Navy and White

Chillicothe Unioto

Bella Kirby (11)

Purple and Gold

Cincinnati Indian Hill

Macy Hitchcock (9)

Red and White

Eaton

Nicole Gillinov (12)

Purple and Yellow

Nicole Gillinov

Shaker Heights Hathaway Brown

Ellie Hire (11)

Brown and Gold

Toledo Central Catholic

Alexis Nyborg (9)

Scarlet and Gray

6-1, 6-2

Alexis Nyborg

Nicole Gillinov

Pepper Pike Orange

Orange and Black

6-1, 6-2

6-1, 6-7, 6-2

Blessing Nwaozuzu
7-5, 6-3
Rylie Hanford
Rylie Hanford
3rd Place
Default
Nicole Gillinov
Carly Cohen
6-0, 6-0
Carly Cohen
6-2, 6-0
Sylvia Gray
7-6, 6-1
Carly Cohen
6-4, 6-2

COACHES MEETING- A mandatory coaches meeting will be held at 8 a.m., Friday, October 18 in the Flory Players Lounge, 1st Floor

SCHEDULE OF PLAY - Play begins on October 18 at 9 a.m. with Division | and Il singles players, followed by Division | and Il doubles teams.

PRACTICE- Practice on the Lindner Family Tennis Courts on Thursday will be available, first come first served, from 1:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m.

PARKING AT LINDNER FAMILY TENNIS CENTER - Use the parking lots at the golf course driving range across from Lindner Family Tennis Center.

ADMISSION: $10.00 CASH ONLY

TOURNAMENT UPDATES - Go to OHSAA.org/sports/girlstennis and follow the OHSAA on Twitter (@OHSAASports) and Facebook (www.facebook.com/ohsaa)
for weather updates and additional information.

State Champion
Division Il Singles
6-4, 7-5



